ITEM NO.30 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6936/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 05-03-2024 in LPA No. 38/2024 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NIRVAIR SINGH BRAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69729/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gurjeet Singh Kaura, Adv.

Ms. Subhkarman Kaur Kaura, Adv.

Mr. Ravneet Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Mohneesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anmol Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Singal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Raghunath Vachher, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.
- 2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

- In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the 3. petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.
- Keswani, learned Advocate-on-Record accepts and R.N. waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.4/caveator.
- Till then, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the 5. parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** 

(ANJU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**