SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6936/2024

NIRVAIR SINGH BRAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Raghunath Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Singal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but not complete on respondent No.3. Ld. Advocate-on-record. Ms.Vanya Gupta appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.4 (Caveator) has filed counter affidavit. List again on 12.9.2024.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd