www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.con

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6936/2024

NIRVAIR SINGH BRAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR Mr. Harsh Wadhwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashish Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sonal Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Pavani Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 that yesterday vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.3. Registry to verify the same. If so four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List again on 19.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar