

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6936/2024

NIRVAIR SINGH BRAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR
Ms. Madhuravali, Adv.
Mr. Sukhmandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms G Madhuravalli, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR
Mr. Ravi Raghunath Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Ms. Muskaan, Adv.**

**Mr. Ashish Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Pavani Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Gambhir, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR**

Contd....

Item no.55

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ